

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1261 of 2023**

=====

NAYANBHAI DHIRENDRABHAI KOTHARI PROPRIETOR AND
PARTNER OF TORAL PROTEINS

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 19/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Minhaj Shaikh for the petitioner
submits that the petitioner is going to surrender within a week.
S.O. to 05.04.2024.

GAURAV J THAKER

(J. C. DOSHI,J)