

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1261 of 2023**

=====

NAYANBHAI DHIRENDRABHAI KOTHARI PROPRIETOR AND PARTNER
OF TORAL PROTEINS
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 05/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

On the last occasion i.e. on 19.03.2024 learned advocate Mr.Shaikh has submitted that the petitioner is going to surrender on 05.04.2024. Today when the matter is taken up for hearing, it appears on record that learned advocate for the petitioner has filed sick-note which is not permissible in view of Section 132 of the Gujarat High Court Rules.

In view of the above, learned Trial Court is called to forward the report about the execution of sentence warrant which shall be reached to this Court before

the next date. Stand over to 28.06.2024.

MISHRA AMIT V.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)