

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1261 of 2023**

=====

NAYANBHAI DHIRENDRABHAI KOTHARI PROPRIETIOR AND PARTNER
OF TORAL PROTEINS

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 10/04/2026
ORAL ORDER

At the request made on behalf of the applicant, **as a last chance**, stand over to **16.04.2026**.

On the next date of hearing, no leave / sick note shall be entertained and if the learned advocate for the applicant do not remain present on next date, Bailable Warrant shall be issued against the applicant.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay